
RESOLUTION NO.  2016-02-___ (R) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, 
TEXAS, AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH RALPH 
ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES TO INCREASE THE CURRENT 
CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $8,600 FOR 
ADDITIONAL EXECUTIVE SEARCH SERVICES FOR A CITY 
MANAGER  
 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, acknowledges the need 
for executive search services; and, 

 
WHEREAS, the City desires to add additional services to the existing Contract with 

Ralph Andersen & Associates in an amount NTE $8,600. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT: 
 
Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby authorizes the 

Interim City Manager to execute a contract amendment with Ralph 
Andersen & Associates in an amount not to exceed $8,600 to provide 
additional executive search services for a City Manager.  

 
Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of 

passage and is so resolved. 
 
DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 16TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016. 

 
      CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS 
 
 
           ________________________________ 
      BRIAN S. LOUGHMILLER  

Mayor  
 

ATTEST: 
 
 
__________________________________ 
SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC 
City Secretary 
DENISE VICE, TRMC 
Assistant City Secretary 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
________________________________ 
MARK S. HOUSER 
City Attorney 
 
 
 
 
 
 


